ı	u	ı
ı	'n	i
ı	r	
ı	н	
ı	٠	
ı	ž	
ı	J	
ı	ŀ	
ı	t	
ı		
ı		
ı	ı	
ı		
ı	ı	i
ı	٠	
ı		
ı	г	١
ı	ŀ.	•
ı		
ı	ē	
ı	٠	
ı		
ı		
ı	х	
ı	ľ	
ı		

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
DOCKET NO. 324-141 PATENT	Patent and Trademork Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:			
Name of conveying party(ics):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1. Sylvie LANIEPCE	Name: FRANCE TELECOM		
2. Delphine CHARLET	Street Address: 6 place d'Alleray		
	City: Paris		
	Postal Code: 75015		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: FRANCE		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
□ Other			
Execution Date: October 12, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $n/a$			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
10/110,398, filed April 12, 2002			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>		
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER	☐ Enclosed		
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ☑ Credit Card Payment Form enclosed		
mena Aunes.	8. Deposit Account No. 07-1337 (authorized if necessary)		
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300	8. Deposit Account No. 177-1557 (authorized it necessary)		
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
allan M. Pros			
Allan M. Lowe, 19,641 Wan November 10, 2004			
Name of Person, Registration No.	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: Three (3)			
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

Kindly use the attorneys' address associated with the following Customer Number for future correspondence.

PATENT REEL: 015371 FRAME: 0445 HU 13:15 FAX 2 003/004

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, LANIEPCE Sylvie and CHARLET Delphine, citizens of the French Republic, residing respectively at Les Haises, 14350 BENY BOCAGE, FRANCE - 38 rue Georges Pompidou, 22300 LANNION, FRANCE - have invented new and useful improvements in :

"Contributor identification in a teleconference"

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 12, 2002 and identified by United States Serial No. 10/110,398, corresponding to PCT/FR00/02648 filed on September 25, 2000.

WHEREAS, FRANCE TELECOM, one body corporate organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of France and having a place of business at 6 place d'Alleray, 75015 PARIS, FRANCE are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest to, and under the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said FRISCH Laurent, MACARIO-RAT GIlles and MOUTON Dimitri have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to FRANCE TELECOM and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to its successors, legal representatives and assign, the entire right, title and interest to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we authorize and request the Commissionner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to FRANCE TELECOM, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we shall communicate to the said FRANCE TELECOM, its successors, legal

PATENT REEL: 015371 FRAME: 0446 representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continue and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said body corporate, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this

1212 October 2008

Witness

Roland LAPOUX

MARTINET & LAPOUX

B.P 405

78055 ST QUENTIN EN YVELINES

CEDEX

FRANCE

Inventor

Sylvie LANIEPCE

Inventor

Delphine CHARLET

RECORDED: 11/11/2004 REEL: 015;

PATENT REEL: 015371 FRAME: 0447